


 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Bearing 32210 90 50 24,75 HA0004A 

1b Bearing 30213 120 65 24,75 HA0004B 

2a Oil Seal 120 65 - HA0004C 

2b Grease Seal 80 - - HA0004D 

2c Grease Seal 120 - - HA0004E 

3a Crown Nut M39X1,5 60 - HA0004F 

3b Spring Pin 6 64 - HA0004G 

4 Cap 90 47 - HA0033 

5 Hub 6 Holes for M18X1,5 160 205 148  

Axle  

6 Stud 300x60 Axle  



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Brake Assembly - - -  

 

 

 

HA0011 

1b Cap ø 28 - - - 

1c Retaining Ring ø 28 - - - 

1d Washer ø 16 - - - 

1e Nut M16X2,0 - - - 

2a Spring ø 4,5 L133 - - -  

HA0040 
2b Spring ø 4,0 L118 - - - 

3 Camshaft 28 750 - HA0011A 

4b Lever 180 - -  

HA0050 
4c Retaining Ring ø 24 - - - 

5a Solid Drum  6 Holes for 

M18X1,5 

90/120 160/205 176 HA0011B 

 

Axle  

6 Stud 300x60 Axle Brake 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Bearing 32212 110 60 29,75 HA0013A 

1b Bearing 32215 130 75 33,25 HA0013B 

2a Oil Seal 130 77 -  

 

HA0053 
2b Grease Seal 99 - - 

2c Grease Seal 130 - - 

3a Crown Nut M48X1,5 65 -  

HA0013C 
3b Screw M8X1,25 5 58 - 

4a Cap With Gasket 124 59 -  

HA0037 
4b Screw M8X1,25 - - - 

5 Hub 8 Holes for M18X1,5 220 275 155 HA0055S 

 

Axle  

8 Stud 350x60 Stub Axle 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Brake Assembly - - -  

 

 

 

 

 

 

HA0013 

1b O-ring W2,62 ø37,77 - - - 

1c Camshaft bush ø38 - - - 

1d Grease Nipple M8X1,25 - - - 

1e Retaining Ring ø38 - - - 

1f Rubber Cover - - - 

1g Washer ø24 - - - 

1h Nut M24X1,5 - - - 

2 Spring ø4,0 L117 - - - HA0042 

3 Camshaft 38 (1) >300 - HA0013E 

4a Lever 200 - -  

HA0013F 
4c Retaining Ring ø32 - - - 

5 Drum 8 Holes for M18X1,5 220 275 96 HA0055 

 

Axle  

8 Stud 350x60 Stub Axle Brake 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Bearing 32213 120 65 32,75  

HA0057 

1b Bearing 32216 140 80 35,25  

2a Oil Seal 140 82 -  

 

HA0054 
2b Grease Seal 109 - - 

2c Grease Seal 140 - - 

3a Crown Nut M48X1,5 65 -  

HA0052 
3b Spring Pin 5 58 - 

4a Cap With Gasket 139 62 -  

HA0038 
4b Screw M8X1,25 - - - 

Hub 8 Holes for M20X1,5 220 275 160 HA0005HS  

5  
Hub 8 Holes for M20x1,5 220 275 160 HA0005HP 

Axle  

8 Stud 50k 300x90 Axle 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Brake Assembly - - -  

 

 

 

 

 

HA0012 

1b O Ring W2,62 ø37,77 - - - 

1c Camshaft Bush - - - 

1d Grease Nipple M8X1,25 - - - 

1e Retaining Ring ø38 - - - 

1f Rubber Cover - - - 

1g Washer ø24 - - - 

1h Nut M24X1,5 - - - 

2a Spring ø3,5 L95 - - -  

HA0041 
2b Spring ø3,0 L73 - - - 

3  Camshaft 38 550 - HA0048A 

4a Lever 200 - -  

HA0048 
4c Retaining Ring ø32 - - - 

4b Slack Adjuster 200 - -  

 

HA0048R 
4c Retaining Ring ø32 - - - 

4d Spring ø3,5 L173 - - - 

5 Drum 8 Holes for M20X1,5 220 275 132 HA0005DS 

Axle  

8 Stud 50k 300x90 Axle Brake 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Bearing 33114 120 70 37 HA0060 

1b Bearing 33018 140 90 39 HA0062 

2a Oil Seal 140 92 -  

 

HA0016S  
2b Grease Seal 109 - - 

2c Grease Seal 140 - - 

3a Crown Nut M48X1,5 65 -  

HA0052  
3b Spring Pin 5 58 - 

4a Cap With Gasket 139 62 - HA0038 

4b Screw M8X1,25 - - - HA0037 

5 Hub 8 for M20X1,5 220 275 198 HA0015H 

Axle  

8 Stud 300x135 80k Axle 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Brake Shoe Complete - - -  

 

 

 

HA0015 

 

 

1c Spring ø4,0 L168 - - - 

1d Bush ø30/32 L18 - - - 

2a Pin ø20 L47 - - - 

2b Bush ø20 - - - 

2c Roll ø38 - - - 

2d Retaining Ring ø20 - - - 

1c Spring ø4,0 L168 - - -  

 

 

 

 

 

3a O-Ring W3,53 ø41,28 - - - 

3b Camshaft Bush ø42 - - - 

3c Grease Nipple M8X1.25 - - - 

3d Retaining Ring ø42 - - - 

3e Rubber Cover - - - 

Axle  

 

8 Stud 300x135 80k Axle Brake 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

3f Grease Nipple M8X1,25 - - - 

3g Washer ø8  - - - 

3h Camshaft Bush ø38 - - - 

4a Protection Plate with Rubber 

Caps 

100 - - 

4b Washer ø10 - - - 

4c Lock Washer ø10 - - - 

4d Nut M10X1,5 - - - 

5a Right Camshaft 42 (1) >300 -  

5b Left Camshaft 42 (1) >300 -  

6a Slack Adjuster 203 - -  

 

 

HA0051A 

6c Washer ø26 - - - 

6d Retaining Ring ø25 - - - 

6e Spring ø3,5 L173 - - - 

7 Drum 8 Holes for M20X1,5 220 275 175 HA0005DL 

Axle  

(1)From 175mm to 300mm step 25mm. From 300mm to 1200mm step 50mm 

8 Stud 300x135 80k Axle Brake 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Bearing 32213 120 65 32,75  

HA0057 
1b Bearing 32216 140 80 35,25 

2a Oil Seal 140 82 -  

 

HA0054 
2b Grease Seal 109 - - 

2c Grease Seal 140 - - 

3a Crown Nut M58X1,5 65 -  

HA0052 
3b Spring Pin 5 58 - 

4a Cap With Gasket 139 62 -  

HA0038 
4b Screw M8X1,25 - - - 

5  Hub 10 Holes for M22X1,5 280 335 160 HA0054B 

Axle  

10 Stud 50k Axle 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Brake Assembly - - -  

 

 

 

 

 

HA0014 

1b Camshaft Bush ø38 - - - 

1c O-Ring W2,62 ø37,77 - - - 

1d Grease Nipple M8X1,25 - - - 

1e Retaining Ring ø38 - - - 

1f Rubber Cover - - - 

1g Washer ø24 - - - 

1h Nut M24X1,5 - - - 

2 Spring ø4,5 L162 - - - HA0014A 

3  Camshaft 38 (2) >300 - HA0014B 

4a Lever 200 - -  

HA0048C 
4c Retaining Ring ø32 - - - 

5  Drum 10 Holes for M22X1,5 280 335 118 HA0058 

Axle  

10 Stud 50k Axle Brake 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Bearing 32213 120 65 32,75  

HA0057 
1b Bearing 32216 140 80 35,25 

2a Oil Seal 140 82 -  

 

HA0054 
2b Grease Seal 109 - - 

2c Grease Seal 140 - - 

3a Crown Nut M58X1,5 65 -  

HA0052 
3b Spring Pin 5 58 - 

4a Cap With Gasket 139 62 -  

HA0038 
4b Screw M8X1,25 - - - 

5  Hub 10 Holes for M22X1,5 280 335 160 HA0054B 

Axle  

10 Stud 400x80 Stub Axle 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Brake Assembly - - -  

 

 

 

 

 

HA0014 

1b Camshaft Bush ø38 - - - 

1c O-Ring W2,62 ø37,77 - - - 

1d Grease Nipple M8X1,25 - - - 

1e Retaining Ring ø38 - - - 

1f Rubber Cover - - - 

1g Washer ø24 - - - 

1h Nut M24X1,5 - - - 

2 Spring ø4,5 L162 - - - HA0014A 

3  Camshaft 38 (2) >300 - HA0014B 

4a Lever 200 - -  

HA0048C 
4c Retaining Ring ø32 - - - 

5  Drum 10 Holes for M22X1,5 280 335 118 HA0058 

Axle  

10 Stud 400x80 Stub Axle Brake 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Bearing 33114 120 70 37  

HA0016B 
1b Bearing 33018 140 90 39 

2a Oil Seal 140 92 -  

 

HA0016S 
2b Grease Seal 109 - - 

2c Grease Seal 140 - - 

3a Crown Nut M48X1,5 65 -  

HA0016C 
3b Spring Pin 5 58 - 

4a Cap With Gasket 139 62 -  

HA0038 
4b Screw M8X1,25 - - - 

5  Hub 10 Holes for M22X1,5 280 335 198  

Axle  

10 Stud Hi Speed Axle 406x120 



Axle  

 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Brake Shoe Complete - - -  

 

 

 

 

HA0016  

1c Spring ø5,0 L100 - - - 

1d Twist Lock - - - 

2a Pin ø20 L47    

2b Bush ø20    

2c Roll ø50    

2d Retaining Ring ø20    

1b Brake Lining - - -   

1e Rivet - - -  

3a O Ring W3,53 ø41,28 - - -  

3b Camshaft Bush ø42 - - -  

3c Grease Nipple M8X1,25 - - -  

3d Retaining Ring ø42 - - -  

3e Rubber Cover - - -  

3f Grease Nipple M8X1,25 - - -  

3g  Washer ø8 - - -  

3h Camshaft Bush ø38 - - -  

4b Protection Plate 100 - -  

4c Lock Washer ø10 - - -  

4d Nut M10X1,5 - - -  

10 Stud Hi Speed Axle 406x120 Brake 



Axle  

 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

5a Right Camshaft 42 (2) >300 -  

5b Left Camshaft 42 (2) >300 -  

6a Slack Adjuster 203 - -  

 

 
HA0051 

6c Washer ø26 - - - 

6d Retaining Ring ø25 - - - 

6e Spring ø3,5 L173 - - - 

7 Drum 10 Holes for M22X1,5 280 335 162  

10 Stud Hi Speed Axle 406x120 Brake 



 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Bearing 33114 120 70 37  

HA0016B 
1b Bearing 33018 140 90 39 

2a Oil Seal 140 92 -  

 

HA0016S 
2b Grease Seal 109 - - 

2c Grease Seal 140 - - 

3a Crown Nut M48X1,5 65 -  

HA0016C 
3b Spring Pin 5 58 - 

4a Cap With Gasket 139 62 -  

HA0038 
4b Screw M8X1,25 - - - 

5  Hub 10 Holes for M22X1,5 280 335 198  

Axle  

10 Stud Hi Speed Stub Axle 406x120 



Axle  

 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Brake Shoe Complete - - -  

 

 

 

 

 

HA0016  

1c Spring ø5,0 L100 - - - 

1d Twist Lock - - - 

2a Pin ø 20 L47 - - - 

2b Bush ø20 - - - 

2c Roll ø50 - - - 

2d Retaining Ring ø20 - - - 

1b Brake Lining - - -  

1e Rivet - - - 

3a O Ring W3,53 ø41,28 - - -  

3b Camshaft Bush ø42 - - -  

3c Grease Nipple M8X1,25 - - -  

3d Retaining Ring ø42 - - -  

3e Rubber Cover - - -  

3f Grease Nipple M8X1,25 - - -  

3g  Washer ø8 - - -  

3h Camshaft Bush ø38 - - -  

4b Protection Plate 100 - -  

4c Lock Washer ø10 - - -  

4d Nut M10X1,5 - - -  

10 Stud Hi Speed Stub Axle 406x120 Brake 



Axle  

 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

5a Right Camshaft 42 (2) >300 -  

5b Left Camshaft 42 (2) >300 -  

6a Slack Adjuster 203 - -  

 
HA0051 

6c Washer ø26 - - - 

6d Retaining Ring ø25 - - - 

6e Spring ø3,5 L173 - - - 

7 Drum 10 Holes for M22X1,5 280 335 162  

10 Stud Hi Speed Stub Axle 406x120 Brake 



Axle  

 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Bearing 32310 110 50 42,25  

HA0068 
1b Bearing 33116 130 80 37 

2a Oil Seal 137 86 -  

 

HA0069 
2b Grease Seal 99 - - 

2c Grease Seal 130 - - 

3a Crown Nut M42X2,0 60 -  

 

HA0068C 
3b Spring Pin 8 36 - 

3c Lock Washer 43 8,5 - 

4 Cap M125X2,0 69 - HA0039 

5  Hub 10 Holes for M22X1,5 280 335 193  

10 Stud 420x180 Axle  



 

Axle  

 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Brake Shoe Complete - - -  

HA0017 
1c Spring ø5,5 L100 - - - 

1d Twist Lock - - - 

1b Brake Lining - - -  

1c Spring ø5,5 L100 - - - 

1d Twist Lock - - - 

1e Rivet - - - 

1c Spring ø5,5 L100 - - - HA0046 

2a Pin ø26 L63 - - -  

2b Bush ø26 - - - 

2c Roll ø45 - - - 

2d Retaining Ring ø26 - - - 

3a Camshaft Bush ø42 - - -  

3b O-Ring W3,00 ø41,50 - - - 

3c Washer ø42 - - - 

3d Retaining Ring ø42 - - - 

3e Grease Nipple M10X1,00 - - - 

3f Rubber Cover - - - 

3g Clamp - - - 

10 Stud 420x180 Axle Brake 



 

Axle  

 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

4a Camshaft Bush ø39 - - -  

4b Casing - - - 

4c Casing - - - 

4d Rubber Cover - - - 

4e Clamp - - - 

4f Grease Nipple M8X1,25 - - - 

4g Screw M8X1,25 L25 - - - 

4h Washer ø8 - - - 

4i Elastic Washer ø8 - - - 

4l Nut M8X1,25 - - - 

5a Protection Plate with Rub-

ber Caps 

120 - -  

5b Washer ø8 - - - 

5c Screw M8X1,25 L25 - - - 

5d Lock Washer ø10 - - - 

5e Nut M10X1,5 - - - 

10 Stud 420x180 Axle Brake 



 

Axle  

 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

6a  Right Camshaft 42 (2) >300 -  

6b  Left Camshaft 42 (2) >300 -  

7a Slack Adjuster 203 - -  

 

 

HA0051 

7c Washer ø26 - - - 

7d Retaining Ring ø25 - - - 

7e Spring ø3,5 L173 - - - 

8 Drum 10 Holes for M22X1,5 290 335 227 HA0017D 

10 Stud 420x180 Axle Brake 



 

Axle  

 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Bearing 32213 120 65 32,75  

HA0057 
1b Bearing 32216 140 80 35,25 

2a Oil Seal 140 82 -  

HA0054 
2b Grease Seal 109 - - 

2c Grease Seal 140 - - 

3a Crown Nut M48X1,5 65 -  

HA0054A 
3b Spring Pin 5 58 - 

4a Cap with Gasket 139 62 -  

HA0038 
4b Screw M8x1,25 - - - 

5 Hub 10 for Holes M22X1,5 175 225 160  

10 Stud Commercial Axle 



 

Axle  

 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1a Brake Shoe Complete - - -  

1c Spring ø4,0 L168 - - - 

1d Bush ø30/32 L18 - - - 

1b Brake lining - - - 

2a Pin ø20 L47 - - - 

2b Bush ø20 - - - 

2c Roll ø38 - - - 

2d Retaining Ring ø20 - - - 

1c Spring ø4,0  L168 - - -  

3a O-Ring W3,53 ø41,28 - - - 

3b Camshaft bush ø42 - - - 

3c Grease Nipple M8X1,25 - - - 

3d Retaining Ring ø42 - - - 

3e Rubber Cover - - - 

10 Stud Commercial Axle Brake 



 

Axle  

 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

3f Grease Nipple M8X1,25 - - -  

3g Washer ø8 - - -  

3h Camshaft Bush ø38 - - -  

4a Protection Plate with Rubber 

Caps 

100 - -  

4b Washer ø10 - - -  

4c Lock Washer ø10 - - -  

4d Nut M10X1,5 - - -  

5a Right Camshaft 42 (1) >300 -  

5b Left Camshaft 42 (1) >300 -  

6a Slack Adjuster 203 - -  

 

HA0051A 
6c Washer ø26 - - - 

6d Retaining Ring ø25 - - - 

6e Spring ø3,5 L173 - - - 

7 Drum 10 Holes for M22X1,5 185 225 176  

10 Stud Commercial Axle Brake 



 

Wheel Nuts  

 

 

Item Description A B Part No. 

2 Wheel Nut M18X1,5 25 HA0023 

3a Wheel Nut 18  

HA0019 

 

M18X1,5  
3b Ring 7 

3a Wheel Nut  

M20X1,5 

20  

HA0020 
3b Ring 8 

3a Wheel Nut  

M22X1,5  

22  

HA0022  
3b Ring 8 



 

Wheel Studs  

 

 

Item Description A B C Part No. 

1 Stud for Single Wheel  

M18X1,5  

54 49 HA0056 

2 Stud for Twin Wheels 81 75 HA0027 

2 Stud for Twin Wheels M20X1,5 93 87 HA0028 

2 Stud for Single Wheel  

M22X1,5  

82 76 HA0026 

3 Stud for Single Wheel 90,5 80 HA0031 


